

 1776 K STREET NW

 WASHINGTON, DC
 20006

 PHONE
 202.719.7000

 FAX
 202.719.7049

 7925 JONES BRANCH DRIVE

 McLEAN, VA
 22102

 PHONE
 703.905.2800

 FAX
 703.905.2820

www.wileyrein.com

November 13, 2015

Colleen King 202.719.7307 cking@wileyrein.com

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Application of Novatel Ltd., Inc. and X5 OpCo LLC For Assignment of Domestic and International Section 214 Authority, File No. ITC-ASG-20151016-00238, WC Docket 15-249

Dear Ms. Dortch:

X5 OpCo LLC ("X5 OpCo"), by counsel, files this letter to supplement the abovereferenced pending applications for authority to assign domestic and international Section 214 authority from Novatel Ltd., Inc. ("Novatel") to X5 OpCo LLC ("X5 OpCo").

As disclosed in the pending applications, The Pierre M. Omidyar Trust holds an indirect 21.1 percent interest in X5 OpCo. The trustees of this trust are Pierre M. Omidyar and Michael G. Mohr. The sole beneficiary of the trust is Pierre M. Omidyar. Both Mr. Omidyar and Mr. Mohr are U.S. citizens. In addition, the Charles G. Koch 1997 Trust holds an indirect 16.5 percent interest in X5 OpCo. Charles G. Koch, a U.S. citizen, is the sole trustee and beneficiary of this trust.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Colleen King

Colleen King Counsel for X5 OpCo LLC